Rio Grande National Forest
ATTN: Rio Grande Plan Revision
1803 W. Highway 160

Monte Vista, CO 81144

Via e-mail: rgnf forest plan@fs.fed.us

December 22, 2017
Dear Rio Grande National Forest Planning Team,

The accompanying paper comprises the comments of the endorsers listed below on the Draft
Revised Management Plan (“Plan” or “proposed Plan”) and its accompanying draft
environmental impact statement (“DEIS”) for the Rio Grande National Forest (RGNF). The
official notices opening the comment period for these documents were published in the Valley
Courier newspaper and the Federal Register on September 29, 2017.

We hereby incorporate by reference the scoping comments and proposed alternative by Rocky
Smith et al dated October 28, 2016 , and the separate scoping comments submitted by The
Wilderness Society with the same date.

Thank you very much for the opportunity to provide our feedback. Please contact us if you wish
to discuss any aspect of these comments.

Sincerely,

Rocky Smith, Forest Management Analyst
1030 Pearl St. #9

Denver, CO 80203

303 839-5900

2rockwsmith@gmail.com

Christine Canaly, Director

San Luis Valley Ecosystem Council
P.O. Box 223

Alamosa, CO 81101

719 589-1518 (work)

719 256-4758 (home office)
info@slvec.org
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Lauren McCain, Federal Lands Policy Analyst
Defenders of Wildlife

535 16th Street, Suite 310

Denver, CO 80202

720-943-0453 Mobile: 303-780-9939
Imccain@defenders.org

Alison Gallensky, GIS and IT Director
Rocky Mountain Wild

1536 Wynkoop St., Suite. 900

Denver, CO 80202

(303) 546-0214
alison@rockymountainwild.org

Vera Smith, Director of Forest Planning and Policy
The Wilderness Society

1660 Wynkoop St., #850

Denver, CO 80202

303 650-5942

Vera_smith@tws.org

Matt Reed, Public Lands Director
High Country Conservation Advocates
PO Box 1066

Crested Butte, CO 81224

(970) 349-7104

matt@hccach.org

James E. Lockhart, President
Wild Connections

2168 Pheasant PI.

Colorado Springs, CO 80909
jlock@datawest.net

John R. Mellgren, Staff Attorney
Western Environmental Law Center
P.O. Box 10947

Eugene, OR 97440
mellgren@westernlaw.org
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(541) 359-0990

Rosalind McClellan

Rocky Mountain Recreation Initiative
1567 Twin Sisters Rd.

Nederland, CO 80466

720 635-7799
rosalind.mcclellan@colorado.edu

Emily Lande

Sierra Club

2101 Webster St #1300
Oakland, CA 94612

503 715-7944
Emily.lande@sierraclub.org

Robyn Cascade & Laurie Shannon, Co-Leaders
Northern San Juan Chapter/Ridgway, CO
Great Old Broads for Wilderness

c/o PO Box 2924

Durango, CO 81302

(970) 385-9577
northernsanjuanbroadband@gmail.com

Mark Pearson, Executive Director
San Juan Citizens Alliance

1309 East Third Avenue

PO Box 2461 Durango, CO 81302
970.259.3583 Ext. 1
mark@sanjuancitizens.org

Tom Sobal, Director
Quiet Use Coalition
POB 1452

Salida, CO 81201
guietuse@gmail.com

Greg Dyson, Wild Places Program Director
Wild Earth Guardians


tel:(541)%20359-0990
mailto:rosalind.mcclellan@colorado.edu
mailto:Emily.lande@sierraclub.org
mailto:northernsanjuanbroadband@gmail.com
mailto:mark@sanjuancitizens.org
mailto:quietuse@gmail.com

516 Alto Street

Santa Fe, NM 87501
503-730-9242
gdyson@wildearthguardians.org
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